# Extraordinary General Meeting

Midsomer Norton Town Council

# Agenda

## Midsomer Norton Town Council - Full Council Meeting Agenda



Temporary Offices – Unit 14, South Road Phone: 01761 418701 Email: townclerk@msn-tc.gov.uk

Mayor: Cllr Gordon Mackay Town Clerk: Katie Mason

### To: All Members of Midsomer Norton Town Council

You are hereby summoned to attend a meeting of Midsomer Norton Full Town Council for the purpose of transacting the following business. The meeting will be held on Tuesday 23rd April at 7.00pm in the Somer Centre, Small Hall, Gullock Tyning, Midsomer Norton

Gordon Mackay Chair of the Council Mayor of Midsomer Norton

#### Fire Safety – Evacuation Procedure / Recording Protocol

Attendees are requested to note the fire safety procedure and the Town Council's recording protocol.

#### Agenda

For Decision

Apologies.
Any Planning Comments
Decision on the strategy to recruit the new Town Clerk following recommendations from the Staffing Committee.

### **Date of Next Meeting**

The next Full Council Meeting will be held on Monday 15th May commencing at 7pm.